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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information  

Test Method:  LM-79-08
Report Number:  P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2301-906-13)
Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  8/10/2023

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
Product Line:  EPHESUS

Catalog Number:  EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S
Description:  EPHESUS LUMASPORT 16 LUMINAIRE

(16) 4000K, 70 CRI LEDS AND 5S BEAM SHAPE
Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary  
Lumens per Lamp:  N/A NEMA Type:  5H x 5V

Luminaire Lumens:  193280.8 lumens Max Intensity:  264869.5 candela
Efficiency:  N/A Max Intensity Angle:  0°H x 0°V

Efficacy:  159.2 lumens/watt
Luminous Opening:  Circular (Dia: 1.67' x H: 0')

Beam Angle (50%):  47.8°H x 47.8°V Field Angle (10%):  82.7°H x 82.7°V
Beam Lumens:  107731.9 lumens Field Lumens:  177824.8 lumens

Beam Efficiency:  55.7% Field Efficiency:  92.0%

Input Watts (W):  1214.1
Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S
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Max: 264869.5 cd (90%) 238383 cd

(80%) 211896 cd (70%) 185409 cd

(60%) 158922 cd (50%) 132435 cd

(40%) 105948 cd (30%) 79461 cd

(20%) 52974 cd (10%) 26487 cd
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

Beam:
H Angle: 47.8°
V Angle: 47.8°
Lumens: 107731.9
Efficiency: 55.7%

Field:
H Angle: 82.7°
V Angle: 82.7°
Lumens: 177824.8
Efficiency: 92.0%

Spill:
Lumens: 15455.9
Efficiency: 8.0%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S FIELD
BEAM

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.0
85° 0.0 0.6 1.2 1.9 2.5 3.1 3.7 4.3 4.9 5.4 6.0

82.5° 0.0 0.9 1.9 2.8 3.7 4.6 5.5 6.4 7.5 9.4 11.4
80° 0.0 1.2 2.5 3.7 4.9 6.1 7.6 10.3 12.9 15.5 18.1

77.5° 0.0 1.5 3.1 4.6 6.1 8.3 11.7 15.0 18.3 21.6 25.2
75° 0.0 1.8 3.7 5.5 7.6 11.7 15.7 19.7 23.8 28.7 33.5

72.5° 0.0 2.1 4.3 6.4 10.3 15.0 19.7 24.7 30.5 36.2 41.8
70° 0.0 2.4 4.9 7.5 12.9 18.3 23.8 30.5 37.1 43.6 51.2

67.5° 0.0 2.7 5.4 9.4 15.5 21.6 28.7 36.2 43.6 52.3 60.9
65° 0.0 3.0 6.0 11.4 18.1 25.2 33.5 41.8 51.2 60.9 74.9

62.5° 0.0 3.3 6.6 13.3 20.6 29.1 38.3 48.1 58.8 72.1 99.5
60° 0.0 3.5 7.1 15.1 23.1 33.0 42.9 54.5 66.1 93.8 123.5

57.5° 0.0 3.8 8.3 16.9 26.1 36.8 48.2 60.8 82.6 115.1 162.0
55° 0.0 4.1 9.5 18.7 29.0 40.4 53.4 66.9 101.0 140.0 206.5

52.5° 0.0 4.3 10.6 20.4 31.8 44.1 58.6 81.5 118.9 179.0 249.8
50° 0.0 4.6 11.7 22.0 34.6 48.2 63.5 96.7 141.0 216.9 314.3

47.5° 0.0 4.8 12.7 23.7 37.2 52.2 69.4 111.4 173.5 253.5 379.4
45° 0.0 5.0 13.8 25.6 39.8 56.0 81.5 125.5 204.8 309.4 442.2

42.5° 0.0 5.2 14.7 27.4 42.2 59.7 93.1 146.4 234.9 363.5 527.6
40° 0.0 5.4 15.7 29.2 44.8 63.2 104.1 171.5 269.2 415.3 613.6

37.5° 0.0 5.6 16.5 30.8 47.5 66.5 114.6 195.3 312.9 471.4 695.6
35° 0.0 5.8 17.4 32.4 50.0 73.0 124.6 217.9 354.2 541.0 781.8

32.5° 0.0 6.0 18.1 33.9 52.3 80.8 136.5 239.1 393.2 606.6 875.9
30° 0.0 6.1 18.9 35.2 54.5 88.0 153.5 261.8 429.7 668.1 964.2

27.5° 0.0 6.3 19.6 36.5 56.6 94.8 169.2 291.3 469.8 725.2 1046.3
25° 0.0 6.4 20.2 37.7 58.5 101.0 183.7 318.4 516.3 787.7 1122.9

22.5° 0.0 6.6 20.7 38.8 60.2 106.6 196.9 343.2 558.7 849.4 1209.3
20° 0.0 6.7 21.3 39.7 61.7 111.7 208.8 365.5 597.0 905.2 1287.3

17.5° 0.0 6.8 21.7 40.6 63.1 116.3 219.4 385.4 631.0 954.7 1356.7
15° 0.0 6.9 22.1 41.3 64.3 120.2 228.6 402.6 660.6 997.9 1417.3

12.5° 0.0 6.9 22.4 42.0 65.3 123.5 236.4 417.3 685.8 1034.7 1468.8
10° 0.0 7.0 22.7 42.5 66.1 126.3 242.8 429.4 706.6 1064.9 1511.2

7.5° 0.0 7.0 22.9 42.9 66.8 128.4 247.8 438.8 722.7 1088.5 1544.3
5° 0.0 7.1 23.1 43.2 67.2 130.0 251.4 445.6 734.3 1105.4 1568.1

2.5° 0.0 7.1 23.2 43.3 67.5 130.9 253.6 449.6 741.3 1115.6 1582.3
0° 0.0 7.1 23.2 43.4 67.6 131.2 254.3 451.0 743.6 1119.0 1587.1

-2.5° 0.0 7.1 23.2 43.3 67.5 130.9 253.6 449.6 741.3 1115.6 1582.3
-5° 0.0 7.1 23.1 43.2 67.2 130.0 251.4 445.6 734.3 1105.4 1568.1

-7.5° 0.0 7.0 22.9 42.9 66.8 128.4 247.8 438.8 722.7 1088.5 1544.3
-10° 0.0 7.0 22.7 42.5 66.1 126.3 242.8 429.4 706.6 1064.9 1511.2

-12.5° 0.0 6.9 22.4 42.0 65.3 123.5 236.4 417.3 685.8 1034.7 1468.8
-15° 0.0 6.9 22.1 41.3 64.3 120.2 228.6 402.6 660.6 997.9 1417.3

-17.5° 0.0 6.8 21.7 40.6 63.1 116.3 219.4 385.4 631.0 954.7 1356.7
-20° 0.0 6.7 21.3 39.7 61.7 111.7 208.8 365.5 597.0 905.2 1287.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-90° -87.5° -85° -82.5° -80° -77.5° -75° -72.5° -70° -67.5° -65°

-22.5° 0.0 6.6 20.7 38.8 60.2 106.6 196.9 343.2 558.7 849.4 1209.3

-25° 0.0 6.4 20.2 37.7 58.5 101.0 183.7 318.4 516.3 787.7 1122.9
-27.5° 0.0 6.3 19.6 36.5 56.6 94.8 169.2 291.3 469.8 725.2 1046.3

-30° 0.0 6.1 18.9 35.2 54.5 88.0 153.5 261.8 429.7 668.1 964.2
-32.5° 0.0 6.0 18.1 33.9 52.3 80.8 136.5 239.1 393.2 606.6 875.9

-35° 0.0 5.8 17.4 32.4 50.0 73.0 124.6 217.9 354.2 541.0 781.8
-37.5° 0.0 5.6 16.5 30.8 47.5 66.5 114.6 195.3 312.9 471.4 695.6

-40° 0.0 5.4 15.7 29.2 44.8 63.2 104.1 171.5 269.2 415.3 613.6
-42.5° 0.0 5.2 14.7 27.4 42.2 59.7 93.1 146.4 234.9 363.5 527.6

-45° 0.0 5.0 13.8 25.6 39.8 56.0 81.5 125.5 204.8 309.4 442.2
-47.5° 0.0 4.8 12.7 23.7 37.2 52.2 69.4 111.4 173.5 253.5 379.4

-50° 0.0 4.6 11.7 22.0 34.6 48.2 63.5 96.7 141.0 216.9 314.3
-52.5° 0.0 4.3 10.6 20.4 31.8 44.1 58.6 81.5 118.9 179.0 249.8

-55° 0.0 4.1 9.5 18.7 29.0 40.4 53.4 66.9 101.0 140.0 206.5
-57.5° 0.0 3.8 8.3 16.9 26.1 36.8 48.2 60.8 82.6 115.1 162.0

-60° 0.0 3.5 7.1 15.1 23.1 33.0 42.9 54.5 66.1 93.8 123.5
-62.5° 0.0 3.3 6.6 13.3 20.6 29.1 38.3 48.1 58.8 72.1 99.5

-65° 0.0 3.0 6.0 11.4 18.1 25.2 33.5 41.8 51.2 60.9 74.9
-67.5° 0.0 2.7 5.4 9.4 15.5 21.6 28.7 36.2 43.6 52.3 60.9

-70° 0.0 2.4 4.9 7.5 12.9 18.3 23.8 30.5 37.1 43.6 51.2
-72.5° 0.0 2.1 4.3 6.4 10.3 15.0 19.7 24.7 30.5 36.2 41.8

-75° 0.0 1.8 3.7 5.5 7.6 11.7 15.7 19.7 23.8 28.7 33.5
-77.5° 0.0 1.5 3.1 4.6 6.1 8.3 11.7 15.0 18.3 21.6 25.2

-80° 0.0 1.2 2.5 3.7 4.9 6.1 7.6 10.3 12.9 15.5 18.1
-82.5° 0.0 0.9 1.9 2.8 3.7 4.6 5.5 6.4 7.5 9.4 11.4

-85° 0.0 0.6 1.2 1.9 2.5 3.1 3.7 4.3 4.9 5.4 6.0
-87.5° 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 3.3 3.5 3.8 4.1 4.3 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6
85° 6.6 7.1 8.3 9.5 10.6 11.7 12.7 13.8 14.7 15.7 16.5

82.5° 13.3 15.1 16.9 18.7 20.4 22.0 23.7 25.6 27.4 29.2 30.8
80° 20.6 23.1 26.1 29.0 31.8 34.6 37.2 39.8 42.2 44.8 47.5

77.5° 29.1 33.0 36.8 40.4 44.1 48.2 52.2 56.0 59.7 63.2 66.5
75° 38.3 42.9 48.2 53.4 58.6 63.5 69.4 81.5 93.1 104.1 114.6

72.5° 48.1 54.5 60.8 66.9 81.5 96.7 111.4 125.5 146.4 171.5 195.3
70° 58.8 66.1 82.6 101.0 118.9 141.0 173.5 204.8 234.9 269.2 312.9

67.5° 72.1 93.8 115.1 140.0 179.0 216.9 253.5 309.4 363.5 415.3 471.4
65° 99.5 123.5 162.0 206.5 249.8 314.3 379.4 442.2 527.6 613.6 695.6

62.5° 126.4 173.0 223.0 282.5 358.6 432.6 530.2 633.2 732.3 851.0 967.3
60° 173.0 228.6 300.2 385.4 476.9 597.0 713.5 849.4 988.6 1122.9 1282.0

57.5° 223.0 300.2 394.3 503.6 637.3 774.3 936.4 1093.4 1275.7 1457.0 1638.8
55° 282.5 385.4 503.6 650.8 809.2 989.1 1175.0 1386.3 1590.9 1825.6 2050.3

52.5° 358.6 476.9 637.3 809.2 1006.7 1219.3 1453.2 1698.4 1960.8 2227.0 2518.4
50° 432.6 597.0 774.3 989.1 1219.3 1475.6 1752.5 2042.7 2359.4 2685.2 3020.5

47.5° 530.2 713.5 936.4 1175.0 1453.2 1752.5 2070.2 2426.1 2786.2 3173.8 3550.8
45° 633.2 849.4 1093.4 1386.3 1698.4 2042.7 2426.1 2820.1 3251.1 3662.7 4040.6

42.5° 732.3 988.6 1275.7 1590.9 1960.8 2359.4 2786.2 3251.1 3699.7 4115.7 4423.1
40° 851.0 1122.9 1457.0 1825.6 2227.0 2685.2 3173.8 3662.7 4115.7 4445.5 4694.7

37.5° 967.3 1282.0 1638.8 2050.3 2518.4 3020.5 3550.8 4040.6 4423.1 4694.7 5266.9
35° 1077.7 1433.2 1836.2 2288.2 2796.4 3357.2 3891.7 4356.2 4649.0 5214.8 6090.2

32.5° 1197.5 1576.2 2023.1 2532.2 3090.5 3671.4 4214.8 4558.6 5059.5 5846.3 7340.3
30° 1319.5 1734.7 2209.2 2762.0 3370.8 3955.7 4425.0 4804.0 5517.3 6967.2 10245.5

27.5° 1433.2 1884.5 2406.3 2996.5 3629.8 4222.2 4593.0 5206.7 6354.1 8606.1 13907.0
25° 1538.2 2023.1 2588.8 3220.6 3858.7 4395.4 4801.9 5582.6 7280.7 11820.6 17728.2

22.5° 1643.5 2150.4 2756.1 3426.3 4069.0 4528.8 5123.5 6309.5 8965.3 14823.4 21383.3
20° 1747.4 2288.2 2918.5 3610.6 4259.8 4650.0 5416.4 7035.8 11500.8 17942.1 24989.9

17.5° 1839.8 2411.0 3070.5 3766.9 4372.2 4821.9 5734.1 7688.0 13782.7 20755.5 28368.9
15° 1920.5 2518.4 3203.4 3903.9 4459.6 5034.3 6263.6 9366.6 15955.6 23323.3 31378.8

12.5° 1989.2 2609.8 3316.9 4020.8 4534.4 5216.0 6717.2 10960.7 17930.3 25706.7 34384.0
10° 2045.8 2685.2 3410.3 4117.2 4596.1 5366.1 7092.3 12280.7 19568.0 27687.0 36886.6

7.5° 2090.0 2744.0 3483.4 4192.6 4644.4 5483.8 7386.5 13317.4 20855.9 29246.9 38861.6
5° 2121.7 2786.2 3535.8 4246.7 4679.0 5568.3 7598.1 14063.5 21783.7 30372.0 40288.2

2.5° 2140.7 2811.6 3567.4 4279.3 4699.9 5619.2 7725.6 14513.4 22343.6 31051.5 41150.7
0° 2147.1 2820.1 3577.9 4290.2 4706.9 5636.2 7768.2 14663.7 22530.8 31278.8 41439.3

-2.5° 2140.7 2811.6 3567.4 4279.3 4699.9 5619.2 7725.6 14513.4 22343.6 31051.5 41150.7
-5° 2121.7 2786.2 3535.8 4246.7 4679.0 5568.3 7598.1 14063.5 21783.7 30372.0 40288.2

-7.5° 2090.0 2744.0 3483.4 4192.6 4644.4 5483.8 7386.5 13317.4 20855.9 29246.9 38861.6
-10° 2045.8 2685.2 3410.3 4117.2 4596.1 5366.1 7092.3 12280.7 19568.0 27687.0 36886.6

-12.5° 1989.2 2609.8 3316.9 4020.8 4534.4 5216.0 6717.2 10960.7 17930.3 25706.7 34384.0
-15° 1920.5 2518.4 3203.4 3903.9 4459.6 5034.3 6263.6 9366.6 15955.6 23323.3 31378.8

-17.5° 1839.8 2411.0 3070.5 3766.9 4372.2 4821.9 5734.1 7688.0 13782.7 20755.5 28368.9
-20° 1747.4 2288.2 2918.5 3610.6 4259.8 4650.0 5416.4 7035.8 11500.8 17942.1 24989.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-62.5° -60° -57.5° -55° -52.5° -50° -47.5° -45° -42.5° -40° -37.5°

-22.5° 1643.5 2150.4 2756.1 3426.3 4069.0 4528.8 5123.5 6309.5 8965.3 14823.4 21383.3

-25° 1538.2 2023.1 2588.8 3220.6 3858.7 4395.4 4801.9 5582.6 7280.7 11820.6 17728.2
-27.5° 1433.2 1884.5 2406.3 2996.5 3629.8 4222.2 4593.0 5206.7 6354.1 8606.1 13907.0

-30° 1319.5 1734.7 2209.2 2762.0 3370.8 3955.7 4425.0 4804.0 5517.3 6967.2 10245.5
-32.5° 1197.5 1576.2 2023.1 2532.2 3090.5 3671.4 4214.8 4558.6 5059.5 5846.3 7340.3

-35° 1077.7 1433.2 1836.2 2288.2 2796.4 3357.2 3891.7 4356.2 4649.0 5214.8 6090.2
-37.5° 967.3 1282.0 1638.8 2050.3 2518.4 3020.5 3550.8 4040.6 4423.1 4694.7 5266.9

-40° 851.0 1122.9 1457.0 1825.6 2227.0 2685.2 3173.8 3662.7 4115.7 4445.5 4694.7
-42.5° 732.3 988.6 1275.7 1590.9 1960.8 2359.4 2786.2 3251.1 3699.7 4115.7 4423.1

-45° 633.2 849.4 1093.4 1386.3 1698.4 2042.7 2426.1 2820.1 3251.1 3662.7 4040.6
-47.5° 530.2 713.5 936.4 1175.0 1453.2 1752.5 2070.2 2426.1 2786.2 3173.8 3550.8

-50° 432.6 597.0 774.3 989.1 1219.3 1475.6 1752.5 2042.7 2359.4 2685.2 3020.5
-52.5° 358.6 476.9 637.3 809.2 1006.7 1219.3 1453.2 1698.4 1960.8 2227.0 2518.4

-55° 282.5 385.4 503.6 650.8 809.2 989.1 1175.0 1386.3 1590.9 1825.6 2050.3
-57.5° 223.0 300.2 394.3 503.6 637.3 774.3 936.4 1093.4 1275.7 1457.0 1638.8

-60° 173.0 228.6 300.2 385.4 476.9 597.0 713.5 849.4 988.6 1122.9 1282.0
-62.5° 126.4 173.0 223.0 282.5 358.6 432.6 530.2 633.2 732.3 851.0 967.3

-65° 99.5 123.5 162.0 206.5 249.8 314.3 379.4 442.2 527.6 613.6 695.6
-67.5° 72.1 93.8 115.1 140.0 179.0 216.9 253.5 309.4 363.5 415.3 471.4

-70° 58.8 66.1 82.6 101.0 118.9 141.0 173.5 204.8 234.9 269.2 312.9
-72.5° 48.1 54.5 60.8 66.9 81.5 96.7 111.4 125.5 146.4 171.5 195.3

-75° 38.3 42.9 48.2 53.4 58.6 63.5 69.4 81.5 93.1 104.1 114.6
-77.5° 29.1 33.0 36.8 40.4 44.1 48.2 52.2 56.0 59.7 63.2 66.5

-80° 20.6 23.1 26.1 29.0 31.8 34.6 37.2 39.8 42.2 44.8 47.5
-82.5° 13.3 15.1 16.9 18.7 20.4 22.0 23.7 25.6 27.4 29.2 30.8

-85° 6.6 7.1 8.3 9.5 10.6 11.7 12.7 13.8 14.7 15.7 16.5
-87.5° 3.3 3.5 3.8 4.1 4.3 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 5.8 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.9 7.0
85° 17.4 18.1 18.9 19.6 20.2 20.7 21.3 21.7 22.1 22.4 22.7

82.5° 32.4 33.9 35.2 36.5 37.7 38.8 39.7 40.6 41.3 42.0 42.5
80° 50.0 52.3 54.5 56.6 58.5 60.2 61.7 63.1 64.3 65.3 66.1

77.5° 73.0 80.8 88.0 94.8 101.0 106.6 111.7 116.3 120.2 123.5 126.3
75° 124.6 136.5 153.5 169.2 183.7 196.9 208.8 219.4 228.6 236.4 242.8

72.5° 217.9 239.1 261.8 291.3 318.4 343.2 365.5 385.4 402.6 417.3 429.4
70° 354.2 393.2 429.7 469.8 516.3 558.7 597.0 631.0 660.6 685.8 706.6

67.5° 541.0 606.6 668.1 725.2 787.7 849.4 905.2 954.7 997.9 1034.7 1064.9
65° 781.8 875.9 964.2 1046.3 1122.9 1209.3 1287.3 1356.7 1417.3 1468.8 1511.2

62.5° 1077.7 1197.5 1319.5 1433.2 1538.2 1643.5 1747.4 1839.8 1920.5 1989.2 2045.8
60° 1433.2 1576.2 1734.7 1884.5 2023.1 2150.4 2288.2 2411.0 2518.4 2609.8 2685.2

57.5° 1836.2 2023.1 2209.2 2406.3 2588.8 2756.1 2918.5 3070.5 3203.4 3316.9 3410.3
55° 2288.2 2532.2 2762.0 2996.5 3220.6 3426.3 3610.6 3766.9 3903.9 4020.8 4117.2

52.5° 2796.4 3090.5 3370.8 3629.8 3858.7 4069.0 4259.8 4372.2 4459.6 4534.4 4596.1
50° 3357.2 3671.4 3955.7 4222.2 4395.4 4528.8 4650.0 4821.9 5034.3 5216.0 5366.1

47.5° 3891.7 4214.8 4425.0 4593.0 4801.9 5123.5 5416.4 5734.1 6263.6 6717.2 7092.3
45° 4356.2 4558.6 4804.0 5206.7 5582.6 6309.5 7035.8 7688.0 9366.6 10960.7 12280.7

42.5° 4649.0 5059.5 5517.3 6354.1 7280.7 8965.3 11500.8 13782.7 15955.6 17930.3 19568.0
40° 5214.8 5846.3 6967.2 8606.1 11820.6 14823.4 17942.1 20755.5 23323.3 25706.7 27687.0

37.5° 6090.2 7340.3 10245.5 13907.0 17728.2 21383.3 24989.9 28368.9 31378.8 34384.0 36886.6
35° 7465.5 11074.4 15251.0 19704.4 24058.5 28418.9 32626.3 36863.7 40632.8 44034.7 46912.9

32.5° 11074.4 15738.4 20705.0 25770.5 30758.0 36101.6 41124.1 45937.5 50250.2 54547.6 58629.0
30° 15251.0 20705.0 26346.3 32051.8 38229.0 44185.6 49887.7 55984.9 62064.5 67883.0 74163.7

27.5° 19704.4 25770.5 32051.8 38945.4 45750.6 52356.9 60322.5 68270.9 77561.1 85710.0 92367.8
25° 24058.5 30758.0 38229.0 45750.6 53420.6 62533.4 73116.3 84252.8 94063.7 102677.9 109902.8

22.5° 28418.9 36101.6 44185.6 52356.9 62533.4 74754.5 87612.8 99244.1 109770.4 119039.8 127428.7
20° 32626.3 41124.1 49887.7 60322.5 73116.3 87612.8 101001.0 113399.8 124927.1 136392.7 146759.2

17.5° 36863.7 45937.5 55984.9 68270.9 84252.8 99244.1 113399.8 127118.6 141040.0 155877.7 169533.3
15° 40632.8 50250.2 62064.5 77561.1 94063.7 109770.4 124927.1 141040.0 159005.3 176913.2 193954.1

12.5° 44034.7 54547.6 67883.0 85710.0 102677.9 119039.8 136392.7 155877.7 176913.2 198092.9 214545.0
10° 46912.9 58629.0 74163.7 92367.8 109902.8 127428.7 146759.2 169533.3 193954.1 214545.0 230847.5

7.5° 49189.4 61866.2 79162.3 97687.9 115678.2 134656.1 156766.6 182018.0 206909.9 227470.1 239281.6
5° 50836.8 64213.9 82797.4 101570.2 119911.4 139984.4 164201.5 191461.9 216169.6 234684.8 245726.8

2.5° 51834.0 65637.2 85005.5 103934.3 122497.4 143253.3 168789.3 197337.1 221999.7 238190.0 249342.5
0° 52167.9 66114.2 85746.2 104728.3 123367.4 144355.5 170341.1 199333.4 223994.2 239187.7 250526.7

-2.5° 51834.0 65637.2 85005.5 103934.3 122497.4 143253.3 168789.3 197337.1 221999.7 238190.0 249342.5
-5° 50836.8 64213.9 82797.4 101570.2 119911.4 139984.4 164201.5 191461.9 216169.6 234684.8 245726.8

-7.5° 49189.4 61866.2 79162.3 97687.9 115678.2 134656.1 156766.6 182018.0 206909.9 227470.1 239281.6
-10° 46912.9 58629.0 74163.7 92367.8 109902.8 127428.7 146759.2 169533.3 193954.1 214545.0 230847.5

-12.5° 44034.7 54547.6 67883.0 85710.0 102677.9 119039.8 136392.7 155877.7 176913.2 198092.9 214545.0
-15° 40632.8 50250.2 62064.5 77561.1 94063.7 109770.4 124927.1 141040.0 159005.3 176913.2 193954.1

-17.5° 36863.7 45937.5 55984.9 68270.9 84252.8 99244.1 113399.8 127118.6 141040.0 155877.7 169533.3
-20° 32626.3 41124.1 49887.7 60322.5 73116.3 87612.8 101001.0 113399.8 124927.1 136392.7 146759.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-35° -32.5° -30° -27.5° -25° -22.5° -20° -17.5° -15° -12.5° -10°

-22.5° 28418.9 36101.6 44185.6 52356.9 62533.4 74754.5 87612.8 99244.1 109770.4 119039.8 127428.7

-25° 24058.5 30758.0 38229.0 45750.6 53420.6 62533.4 73116.3 84252.8 94063.7 102677.9 109902.8
-27.5° 19704.4 25770.5 32051.8 38945.4 45750.6 52356.9 60322.5 68270.9 77561.1 85710.0 92367.8

-30° 15251.0 20705.0 26346.3 32051.8 38229.0 44185.6 49887.7 55984.9 62064.5 67883.0 74163.7
-32.5° 11074.4 15738.4 20705.0 25770.5 30758.0 36101.6 41124.1 45937.5 50250.2 54547.6 58629.0

-35° 7465.5 11074.4 15251.0 19704.4 24058.5 28418.9 32626.3 36863.7 40632.8 44034.7 46912.9
-37.5° 6090.2 7340.3 10245.5 13907.0 17728.2 21383.3 24989.9 28368.9 31378.8 34384.0 36886.6

-40° 5214.8 5846.3 6967.2 8606.1 11820.6 14823.4 17942.1 20755.5 23323.3 25706.7 27687.0
-42.5° 4649.0 5059.5 5517.3 6354.1 7280.7 8965.3 11500.8 13782.7 15955.6 17930.3 19568.0

-45° 4356.2 4558.6 4804.0 5206.7 5582.6 6309.5 7035.8 7688.0 9366.6 10960.7 12280.7
-47.5° 3891.7 4214.8 4425.0 4593.0 4801.9 5123.5 5416.4 5734.1 6263.6 6717.2 7092.3

-50° 3357.2 3671.4 3955.7 4222.2 4395.4 4528.8 4650.0 4821.9 5034.3 5216.0 5366.1
-52.5° 2796.4 3090.5 3370.8 3629.8 3858.7 4069.0 4259.8 4372.2 4459.6 4534.4 4596.1

-55° 2288.2 2532.2 2762.0 2996.5 3220.6 3426.3 3610.6 3766.9 3903.9 4020.8 4117.2
-57.5° 1836.2 2023.1 2209.2 2406.3 2588.8 2756.1 2918.5 3070.5 3203.4 3316.9 3410.3

-60° 1433.2 1576.2 1734.7 1884.5 2023.1 2150.4 2288.2 2411.0 2518.4 2609.8 2685.2
-62.5° 1077.7 1197.5 1319.5 1433.2 1538.2 1643.5 1747.4 1839.8 1920.5 1989.2 2045.8

-65° 781.8 875.9 964.2 1046.3 1122.9 1209.3 1287.3 1356.7 1417.3 1468.8 1511.2
-67.5° 541.0 606.6 668.1 725.2 787.7 849.4 905.2 954.7 997.9 1034.7 1064.9

-70° 354.2 393.2 429.7 469.8 516.3 558.7 597.0 631.0 660.6 685.8 706.6
-72.5° 217.9 239.1 261.8 291.3 318.4 343.2 365.5 385.4 402.6 417.3 429.4

-75° 124.6 136.5 153.5 169.2 183.7 196.9 208.8 219.4 228.6 236.4 242.8
-77.5° 73.0 80.8 88.0 94.8 101.0 106.6 111.7 116.3 120.2 123.5 126.3

-80° 50.0 52.3 54.5 56.6 58.5 60.2 61.7 63.1 64.3 65.3 66.1
-82.5° 32.4 33.9 35.2 36.5 37.7 38.8 39.7 40.6 41.3 42.0 42.5

-85° 17.4 18.1 18.9 19.6 20.2 20.7 21.3 21.7 22.1 22.4 22.7
-87.5° 5.8 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.9 7.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.8
85° 22.9 23.1 23.2 23.2 23.2 23.1 22.9 22.7 22.4 22.1 21.7

82.5° 42.9 43.2 43.3 43.4 43.3 43.2 42.9 42.5 42.0 41.3 40.6
80° 66.8 67.2 67.5 67.6 67.5 67.2 66.8 66.1 65.3 64.3 63.1

77.5° 128.4 130.0 130.9 131.2 130.9 130.0 128.4 126.3 123.5 120.2 116.3
75° 247.8 251.4 253.6 254.3 253.6 251.4 247.8 242.8 236.4 228.6 219.4

72.5° 438.8 445.6 449.6 451.0 449.6 445.6 438.8 429.4 417.3 402.6 385.4
70° 722.7 734.3 741.3 743.6 741.3 734.3 722.7 706.6 685.8 660.6 631.0

67.5° 1088.5 1105.4 1115.6 1119.0 1115.6 1105.4 1088.5 1064.9 1034.7 997.9 954.7
65° 1544.3 1568.1 1582.3 1587.1 1582.3 1568.1 1544.3 1511.2 1468.8 1417.3 1356.7

62.5° 2090.0 2121.7 2140.7 2147.1 2140.7 2121.7 2090.0 2045.8 1989.2 1920.5 1839.8
60° 2744.0 2786.2 2811.6 2820.1 2811.6 2786.2 2744.0 2685.2 2609.8 2518.4 2411.0

57.5° 3483.4 3535.8 3567.4 3577.9 3567.4 3535.8 3483.4 3410.3 3316.9 3203.4 3070.5
55° 4192.6 4246.7 4279.3 4290.2 4279.3 4246.7 4192.6 4117.2 4020.8 3903.9 3766.9

52.5° 4644.4 4679.0 4699.9 4706.9 4699.9 4679.0 4644.4 4596.1 4534.4 4459.6 4372.2
50° 5483.8 5568.3 5619.2 5636.2 5619.2 5568.3 5483.8 5366.1 5216.0 5034.3 4821.9

47.5° 7386.5 7598.1 7725.6 7768.2 7725.6 7598.1 7386.5 7092.3 6717.2 6263.6 5734.1
45° 13317.4 14063.5 14513.4 14663.7 14513.4 14063.5 13317.4 12280.7 10960.7 9366.6 7688.0

42.5° 20855.9 21783.7 22343.6 22530.8 22343.6 21783.7 20855.9 19568.0 17930.3 15955.6 13782.7
40° 29246.9 30372.0 31051.5 31278.8 31051.5 30372.0 29246.9 27687.0 25706.7 23323.3 20755.5

37.5° 38861.6 40288.2 41150.7 41439.3 41150.7 40288.2 38861.6 36886.6 34384.0 31378.8 28368.9
35° 49189.4 50836.8 51834.0 52167.9 51834.0 50836.8 49189.4 46912.9 44034.7 40632.8 36863.7

32.5° 61866.2 64213.9 65637.2 66114.2 65637.2 64213.9 61866.2 58629.0 54547.6 50250.2 45937.5
30° 79162.3 82797.4 85005.5 85746.2 85005.5 82797.4 79162.3 74163.7 67883.0 62064.5 55984.9

27.5° 97687.9 101570.2 103934.3 104728.3 103934.3 101570.2 97687.9 92367.8 85710.0 77561.1 68270.9
25° 115678.2 119911.4 122497.4 123367.4 122497.4 119911.4 115678.2 109902.8 102677.9 94063.7 84252.8

22.5° 134656.1 139984.4 143253.3 144355.5 143253.3 139984.4 134656.1 127428.7 119039.8 109770.4 99244.1
20° 156766.6 164201.5 168789.3 170341.1 168789.3 164201.5 156766.6 146759.2 136392.7 124927.1 113399.8

17.5° 182018.0 191461.9 197337.1 199333.4 197337.1 191461.9 182018.0 169533.3 155877.7 141040.0 127118.6
15° 206909.9 216169.6 221999.7 223994.2 221999.7 216169.6 206909.9 193954.1 176913.2 159005.3 141040.0

12.5° 227470.1 234684.8 238190.0 239187.7 238190.0 234684.8 227470.1 214545.0 198092.9 176913.2 155877.7
10° 239281.6 245726.8 249342.5 250526.7 249342.5 245726.8 239281.6 230847.5 214545.0 193954.1 169533.3

7.5° 248228.1 253061.3 256163.0 257229.9 256163.0 253061.3 248228.1 239281.6 227470.1 206909.9 182018.0
5° 253061.3 258376.1 261668.3 262880.8 261668.3 258376.1 253061.3 245726.8 234684.8 216169.6 191461.9

2.5° 256163.0 261668.3 264145.3 264553.7 264145.3 261668.3 256163.0 249342.5 238190.0 221999.7 197337.1
0° 257229.9 262880.8 264553.7 264869.5 264553.7 262880.8 257229.9 250526.7 239187.7 223994.2 199333.4

-2.5° 256163.0 261668.3 264145.3 264553.7 264145.3 261668.3 256163.0 249342.5 238190.0 221999.7 197337.1
-5° 253061.3 258376.1 261668.3 262880.8 261668.3 258376.1 253061.3 245726.8 234684.8 216169.6 191461.9

-7.5° 248228.1 253061.3 256163.0 257229.9 256163.0 253061.3 248228.1 239281.6 227470.1 206909.9 182018.0
-10° 239281.6 245726.8 249342.5 250526.7 249342.5 245726.8 239281.6 230847.5 214545.0 193954.1 169533.3

-12.5° 227470.1 234684.8 238190.0 239187.7 238190.0 234684.8 227470.1 214545.0 198092.9 176913.2 155877.7
-15° 206909.9 216169.6 221999.7 223994.2 221999.7 216169.6 206909.9 193954.1 176913.2 159005.3 141040.0

-17.5° 182018.0 191461.9 197337.1 199333.4 197337.1 191461.9 182018.0 169533.3 155877.7 141040.0 127118.6
-20° 156766.6 164201.5 168789.3 170341.1 168789.3 164201.5 156766.6 146759.2 136392.7 124927.1 113399.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
-7.5° -5° -2.5° 0° 2.5° 5° 7.5° 10° 12.5° 15° 17.5°

-22.5° 134656.1 139984.4 143253.3 144355.5 143253.3 139984.4 134656.1 127428.7 119039.8 109770.4 99244.1

-25° 115678.2 119911.4 122497.4 123367.4 122497.4 119911.4 115678.2 109902.8 102677.9 94063.7 84252.8
-27.5° 97687.9 101570.2 103934.3 104728.3 103934.3 101570.2 97687.9 92367.8 85710.0 77561.1 68270.9

-30° 79162.3 82797.4 85005.5 85746.2 85005.5 82797.4 79162.3 74163.7 67883.0 62064.5 55984.9
-32.5° 61866.2 64213.9 65637.2 66114.2 65637.2 64213.9 61866.2 58629.0 54547.6 50250.2 45937.5

-35° 49189.4 50836.8 51834.0 52167.9 51834.0 50836.8 49189.4 46912.9 44034.7 40632.8 36863.7
-37.5° 38861.6 40288.2 41150.7 41439.3 41150.7 40288.2 38861.6 36886.6 34384.0 31378.8 28368.9

-40° 29246.9 30372.0 31051.5 31278.8 31051.5 30372.0 29246.9 27687.0 25706.7 23323.3 20755.5
-42.5° 20855.9 21783.7 22343.6 22530.8 22343.6 21783.7 20855.9 19568.0 17930.3 15955.6 13782.7

-45° 13317.4 14063.5 14513.4 14663.7 14513.4 14063.5 13317.4 12280.7 10960.7 9366.6 7688.0
-47.5° 7386.5 7598.1 7725.6 7768.2 7725.6 7598.1 7386.5 7092.3 6717.2 6263.6 5734.1

-50° 5483.8 5568.3 5619.2 5636.2 5619.2 5568.3 5483.8 5366.1 5216.0 5034.3 4821.9
-52.5° 4644.4 4679.0 4699.9 4706.9 4699.9 4679.0 4644.4 4596.1 4534.4 4459.6 4372.2

-55° 4192.6 4246.7 4279.3 4290.2 4279.3 4246.7 4192.6 4117.2 4020.8 3903.9 3766.9
-57.5° 3483.4 3535.8 3567.4 3577.9 3567.4 3535.8 3483.4 3410.3 3316.9 3203.4 3070.5

-60° 2744.0 2786.2 2811.6 2820.1 2811.6 2786.2 2744.0 2685.2 2609.8 2518.4 2411.0
-62.5° 2090.0 2121.7 2140.7 2147.1 2140.7 2121.7 2090.0 2045.8 1989.2 1920.5 1839.8

-65° 1544.3 1568.1 1582.3 1587.1 1582.3 1568.1 1544.3 1511.2 1468.8 1417.3 1356.7
-67.5° 1088.5 1105.4 1115.6 1119.0 1115.6 1105.4 1088.5 1064.9 1034.7 997.9 954.7

-70° 722.7 734.3 741.3 743.6 741.3 734.3 722.7 706.6 685.8 660.6 631.0
-72.5° 438.8 445.6 449.6 451.0 449.6 445.6 438.8 429.4 417.3 402.6 385.4

-75° 247.8 251.4 253.6 254.3 253.6 251.4 247.8 242.8 236.4 228.6 219.4
-77.5° 128.4 130.0 130.9 131.2 130.9 130.0 128.4 126.3 123.5 120.2 116.3

-80° 66.8 67.2 67.5 67.6 67.5 67.2 66.8 66.1 65.3 64.3 63.1
-82.5° 42.9 43.2 43.3 43.4 43.3 43.2 42.9 42.5 42.0 41.3 40.6

-85° 22.9 23.1 23.2 23.2 23.2 23.1 22.9 22.7 22.4 22.1 21.7
-87.5° 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.8

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.0
85° 21.3 20.7 20.2 19.6 18.9 18.1 17.4 16.5 15.7 14.7 13.8

82.5° 39.7 38.8 37.7 36.5 35.2 33.9 32.4 30.8 29.2 27.4 25.6
80° 61.7 60.2 58.5 56.6 54.5 52.3 50.0 47.5 44.8 42.2 39.8

77.5° 111.7 106.6 101.0 94.8 88.0 80.8 73.0 66.5 63.2 59.7 56.0
75° 208.8 196.9 183.7 169.2 153.5 136.5 124.6 114.6 104.1 93.1 81.5

72.5° 365.5 343.2 318.4 291.3 261.8 239.1 217.9 195.3 171.5 146.4 125.5
70° 597.0 558.7 516.3 469.8 429.7 393.2 354.2 312.9 269.2 234.9 204.8

67.5° 905.2 849.4 787.7 725.2 668.1 606.6 541.0 471.4 415.3 363.5 309.4
65° 1287.3 1209.3 1122.9 1046.3 964.2 875.9 781.8 695.6 613.6 527.6 442.2

62.5° 1747.4 1643.5 1538.2 1433.2 1319.5 1197.5 1077.7 967.3 851.0 732.3 633.2
60° 2288.2 2150.4 2023.1 1884.5 1734.7 1576.2 1433.2 1282.0 1122.9 988.6 849.4

57.5° 2918.5 2756.1 2588.8 2406.3 2209.2 2023.1 1836.2 1638.8 1457.0 1275.7 1093.4
55° 3610.6 3426.3 3220.6 2996.5 2762.0 2532.2 2288.2 2050.3 1825.6 1590.9 1386.3

52.5° 4259.8 4069.0 3858.7 3629.8 3370.8 3090.5 2796.4 2518.4 2227.0 1960.8 1698.4
50° 4650.0 4528.8 4395.4 4222.2 3955.7 3671.4 3357.2 3020.5 2685.2 2359.4 2042.7

47.5° 5416.4 5123.5 4801.9 4593.0 4425.0 4214.8 3891.7 3550.8 3173.8 2786.2 2426.1
45° 7035.8 6309.5 5582.6 5206.7 4804.0 4558.6 4356.2 4040.6 3662.7 3251.1 2820.1

42.5° 11500.8 8965.3 7280.7 6354.1 5517.3 5059.5 4649.0 4423.1 4115.7 3699.7 3251.1
40° 17942.1 14823.4 11820.6 8606.1 6967.2 5846.3 5214.8 4694.7 4445.5 4115.7 3662.7

37.5° 24989.9 21383.3 17728.2 13907.0 10245.5 7340.3 6090.2 5266.9 4694.7 4423.1 4040.6
35° 32626.3 28418.9 24058.5 19704.4 15251.0 11074.4 7465.5 6090.2 5214.8 4649.0 4356.2

32.5° 41124.1 36101.6 30758.0 25770.5 20705.0 15738.4 11074.4 7340.3 5846.3 5059.5 4558.6
30° 49887.7 44185.6 38229.0 32051.8 26346.3 20705.0 15251.0 10245.5 6967.2 5517.3 4804.0

27.5° 60322.5 52356.9 45750.6 38945.4 32051.8 25770.5 19704.4 13907.0 8606.1 6354.1 5206.7
25° 73116.3 62533.4 53420.6 45750.6 38229.0 30758.0 24058.5 17728.2 11820.6 7280.7 5582.6

22.5° 87612.8 74754.5 62533.4 52356.9 44185.6 36101.6 28418.9 21383.3 14823.4 8965.3 6309.5
20° 101001.0 87612.8 73116.3 60322.5 49887.7 41124.1 32626.3 24989.9 17942.1 11500.8 7035.8

17.5° 113399.8 99244.1 84252.8 68270.9 55984.9 45937.5 36863.7 28368.9 20755.5 13782.7 7688.0
15° 124927.1 109770.4 94063.7 77561.1 62064.5 50250.2 40632.8 31378.8 23323.3 15955.6 9366.6

12.5° 136392.7 119039.8 102677.9 85710.0 67883.0 54547.6 44034.7 34384.0 25706.7 17930.3 10960.7
10° 146759.2 127428.7 109902.8 92367.8 74163.7 58629.0 46912.9 36886.6 27687.0 19568.0 12280.7

7.5° 156766.6 134656.1 115678.2 97687.9 79162.3 61866.2 49189.4 38861.6 29246.9 20855.9 13317.4
5° 164201.5 139984.4 119911.4 101570.2 82797.4 64213.9 50836.8 40288.2 30372.0 21783.7 14063.5

2.5° 168789.3 143253.3 122497.4 103934.3 85005.5 65637.2 51834.0 41150.7 31051.5 22343.6 14513.4
0° 170341.1 144355.5 123367.4 104728.3 85746.2 66114.2 52167.9 41439.3 31278.8 22530.8 14663.7

-2.5° 168789.3 143253.3 122497.4 103934.3 85005.5 65637.2 51834.0 41150.7 31051.5 22343.6 14513.4
-5° 164201.5 139984.4 119911.4 101570.2 82797.4 64213.9 50836.8 40288.2 30372.0 21783.7 14063.5

-7.5° 156766.6 134656.1 115678.2 97687.9 79162.3 61866.2 49189.4 38861.6 29246.9 20855.9 13317.4
-10° 146759.2 127428.7 109902.8 92367.8 74163.7 58629.0 46912.9 36886.6 27687.0 19568.0 12280.7

-12.5° 136392.7 119039.8 102677.9 85710.0 67883.0 54547.6 44034.7 34384.0 25706.7 17930.3 10960.7
-15° 124927.1 109770.4 94063.7 77561.1 62064.5 50250.2 40632.8 31378.8 23323.3 15955.6 9366.6

-17.5° 113399.8 99244.1 84252.8 68270.9 55984.9 45937.5 36863.7 28368.9 20755.5 13782.7 7688.0
-20° 101001.0 87612.8 73116.3 60322.5 49887.7 41124.1 32626.3 24989.9 17942.1 11500.8 7035.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
20° 22.5° 25° 27.5° 30° 32.5° 35° 37.5° 40° 42.5° 45°

-22.5° 87612.8 74754.5 62533.4 52356.9 44185.6 36101.6 28418.9 21383.3 14823.4 8965.3 6309.5

-25° 73116.3 62533.4 53420.6 45750.6 38229.0 30758.0 24058.5 17728.2 11820.6 7280.7 5582.6
-27.5° 60322.5 52356.9 45750.6 38945.4 32051.8 25770.5 19704.4 13907.0 8606.1 6354.1 5206.7

-30° 49887.7 44185.6 38229.0 32051.8 26346.3 20705.0 15251.0 10245.5 6967.2 5517.3 4804.0
-32.5° 41124.1 36101.6 30758.0 25770.5 20705.0 15738.4 11074.4 7340.3 5846.3 5059.5 4558.6

-35° 32626.3 28418.9 24058.5 19704.4 15251.0 11074.4 7465.5 6090.2 5214.8 4649.0 4356.2
-37.5° 24989.9 21383.3 17728.2 13907.0 10245.5 7340.3 6090.2 5266.9 4694.7 4423.1 4040.6

-40° 17942.1 14823.4 11820.6 8606.1 6967.2 5846.3 5214.8 4694.7 4445.5 4115.7 3662.7
-42.5° 11500.8 8965.3 7280.7 6354.1 5517.3 5059.5 4649.0 4423.1 4115.7 3699.7 3251.1

-45° 7035.8 6309.5 5582.6 5206.7 4804.0 4558.6 4356.2 4040.6 3662.7 3251.1 2820.1
-47.5° 5416.4 5123.5 4801.9 4593.0 4425.0 4214.8 3891.7 3550.8 3173.8 2786.2 2426.1

-50° 4650.0 4528.8 4395.4 4222.2 3955.7 3671.4 3357.2 3020.5 2685.2 2359.4 2042.7
-52.5° 4259.8 4069.0 3858.7 3629.8 3370.8 3090.5 2796.4 2518.4 2227.0 1960.8 1698.4

-55° 3610.6 3426.3 3220.6 2996.5 2762.0 2532.2 2288.2 2050.3 1825.6 1590.9 1386.3
-57.5° 2918.5 2756.1 2588.8 2406.3 2209.2 2023.1 1836.2 1638.8 1457.0 1275.7 1093.4

-60° 2288.2 2150.4 2023.1 1884.5 1734.7 1576.2 1433.2 1282.0 1122.9 988.6 849.4
-62.5° 1747.4 1643.5 1538.2 1433.2 1319.5 1197.5 1077.7 967.3 851.0 732.3 633.2

-65° 1287.3 1209.3 1122.9 1046.3 964.2 875.9 781.8 695.6 613.6 527.6 442.2
-67.5° 905.2 849.4 787.7 725.2 668.1 606.6 541.0 471.4 415.3 363.5 309.4

-70° 597.0 558.7 516.3 469.8 429.7 393.2 354.2 312.9 269.2 234.9 204.8
-72.5° 365.5 343.2 318.4 291.3 261.8 239.1 217.9 195.3 171.5 146.4 125.5

-75° 208.8 196.9 183.7 169.2 153.5 136.5 124.6 114.6 104.1 93.1 81.5
-77.5° 111.7 106.6 101.0 94.8 88.0 80.8 73.0 66.5 63.2 59.7 56.0

-80° 61.7 60.2 58.5 56.6 54.5 52.3 50.0 47.5 44.8 42.2 39.8
-82.5° 39.7 38.8 37.7 36.5 35.2 33.9 32.4 30.8 29.2 27.4 25.6

-85° 21.3 20.7 20.2 19.6 18.9 18.1 17.4 16.5 15.7 14.7 13.8
-87.5° 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 16 of 20



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 4.8 4.6 4.3 4.1 3.8 3.5 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.1
85° 12.7 11.7 10.6 9.5 8.3 7.1 6.6 6.0 5.4 4.9 4.3

82.5° 23.7 22.0 20.4 18.7 16.9 15.1 13.3 11.4 9.4 7.5 6.4
80° 37.2 34.6 31.8 29.0 26.1 23.1 20.6 18.1 15.5 12.9 10.3

77.5° 52.2 48.2 44.1 40.4 36.8 33.0 29.1 25.2 21.6 18.3 15.0
75° 69.4 63.5 58.6 53.4 48.2 42.9 38.3 33.5 28.7 23.8 19.7

72.5° 111.4 96.7 81.5 66.9 60.8 54.5 48.1 41.8 36.2 30.5 24.7
70° 173.5 141.0 118.9 101.0 82.6 66.1 58.8 51.2 43.6 37.1 30.5

67.5° 253.5 216.9 179.0 140.0 115.1 93.8 72.1 60.9 52.3 43.6 36.2
65° 379.4 314.3 249.8 206.5 162.0 123.5 99.5 74.9 60.9 51.2 41.8

62.5° 530.2 432.6 358.6 282.5 223.0 173.0 126.4 99.5 72.1 58.8 48.1
60° 713.5 597.0 476.9 385.4 300.2 228.6 173.0 123.5 93.8 66.1 54.5

57.5° 936.4 774.3 637.3 503.6 394.3 300.2 223.0 162.0 115.1 82.6 60.8
55° 1175.0 989.1 809.2 650.8 503.6 385.4 282.5 206.5 140.0 101.0 66.9

52.5° 1453.2 1219.3 1006.7 809.2 637.3 476.9 358.6 249.8 179.0 118.9 81.5
50° 1752.5 1475.6 1219.3 989.1 774.3 597.0 432.6 314.3 216.9 141.0 96.7

47.5° 2070.2 1752.5 1453.2 1175.0 936.4 713.5 530.2 379.4 253.5 173.5 111.4
45° 2426.1 2042.7 1698.4 1386.3 1093.4 849.4 633.2 442.2 309.4 204.8 125.5

42.5° 2786.2 2359.4 1960.8 1590.9 1275.7 988.6 732.3 527.6 363.5 234.9 146.4
40° 3173.8 2685.2 2227.0 1825.6 1457.0 1122.9 851.0 613.6 415.3 269.2 171.5

37.5° 3550.8 3020.5 2518.4 2050.3 1638.8 1282.0 967.3 695.6 471.4 312.9 195.3
35° 3891.7 3357.2 2796.4 2288.2 1836.2 1433.2 1077.7 781.8 541.0 354.2 217.9

32.5° 4214.8 3671.4 3090.5 2532.2 2023.1 1576.2 1197.5 875.9 606.6 393.2 239.1
30° 4425.0 3955.7 3370.8 2762.0 2209.2 1734.7 1319.5 964.2 668.1 429.7 261.8

27.5° 4593.0 4222.2 3629.8 2996.5 2406.3 1884.5 1433.2 1046.3 725.2 469.8 291.3
25° 4801.9 4395.4 3858.7 3220.6 2588.8 2023.1 1538.2 1122.9 787.7 516.3 318.4

22.5° 5123.5 4528.8 4069.0 3426.3 2756.1 2150.4 1643.5 1209.3 849.4 558.7 343.2
20° 5416.4 4650.0 4259.8 3610.6 2918.5 2288.2 1747.4 1287.3 905.2 597.0 365.5

17.5° 5734.1 4821.9 4372.2 3766.9 3070.5 2411.0 1839.8 1356.7 954.7 631.0 385.4
15° 6263.6 5034.3 4459.6 3903.9 3203.4 2518.4 1920.5 1417.3 997.9 660.6 402.6

12.5° 6717.2 5216.0 4534.4 4020.8 3316.9 2609.8 1989.2 1468.8 1034.7 685.8 417.3
10° 7092.3 5366.1 4596.1 4117.2 3410.3 2685.2 2045.8 1511.2 1064.9 706.6 429.4

7.5° 7386.5 5483.8 4644.4 4192.6 3483.4 2744.0 2090.0 1544.3 1088.5 722.7 438.8
5° 7598.1 5568.3 4679.0 4246.7 3535.8 2786.2 2121.7 1568.1 1105.4 734.3 445.6

2.5° 7725.6 5619.2 4699.9 4279.3 3567.4 2811.6 2140.7 1582.3 1115.6 741.3 449.6
0° 7768.2 5636.2 4706.9 4290.2 3577.9 2820.1 2147.1 1587.1 1119.0 743.6 451.0

-2.5° 7725.6 5619.2 4699.9 4279.3 3567.4 2811.6 2140.7 1582.3 1115.6 741.3 449.6
-5° 7598.1 5568.3 4679.0 4246.7 3535.8 2786.2 2121.7 1568.1 1105.4 734.3 445.6

-7.5° 7386.5 5483.8 4644.4 4192.6 3483.4 2744.0 2090.0 1544.3 1088.5 722.7 438.8
-10° 7092.3 5366.1 4596.1 4117.2 3410.3 2685.2 2045.8 1511.2 1064.9 706.6 429.4

-12.5° 6717.2 5216.0 4534.4 4020.8 3316.9 2609.8 1989.2 1468.8 1034.7 685.8 417.3
-15° 6263.6 5034.3 4459.6 3903.9 3203.4 2518.4 1920.5 1417.3 997.9 660.6 402.6

-17.5° 5734.1 4821.9 4372.2 3766.9 3070.5 2411.0 1839.8 1356.7 954.7 631.0 385.4
-20° 5416.4 4650.0 4259.8 3610.6 2918.5 2288.2 1747.4 1287.3 905.2 597.0 365.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
47.5° 50° 52.5° 55° 57.5° 60° 62.5° 65° 67.5° 70° 72.5°

-22.5° 5123.5 4528.8 4069.0 3426.3 2756.1 2150.4 1643.5 1209.3 849.4 558.7 343.2

-25° 4801.9 4395.4 3858.7 3220.6 2588.8 2023.1 1538.2 1122.9 787.7 516.3 318.4
-27.5° 4593.0 4222.2 3629.8 2996.5 2406.3 1884.5 1433.2 1046.3 725.2 469.8 291.3

-30° 4425.0 3955.7 3370.8 2762.0 2209.2 1734.7 1319.5 964.2 668.1 429.7 261.8
-32.5° 4214.8 3671.4 3090.5 2532.2 2023.1 1576.2 1197.5 875.9 606.6 393.2 239.1

-35° 3891.7 3357.2 2796.4 2288.2 1836.2 1433.2 1077.7 781.8 541.0 354.2 217.9
-37.5° 3550.8 3020.5 2518.4 2050.3 1638.8 1282.0 967.3 695.6 471.4 312.9 195.3

-40° 3173.8 2685.2 2227.0 1825.6 1457.0 1122.9 851.0 613.6 415.3 269.2 171.5
-42.5° 2786.2 2359.4 1960.8 1590.9 1275.7 988.6 732.3 527.6 363.5 234.9 146.4

-45° 2426.1 2042.7 1698.4 1386.3 1093.4 849.4 633.2 442.2 309.4 204.8 125.5
-47.5° 2070.2 1752.5 1453.2 1175.0 936.4 713.5 530.2 379.4 253.5 173.5 111.4

-50° 1752.5 1475.6 1219.3 989.1 774.3 597.0 432.6 314.3 216.9 141.0 96.7
-52.5° 1453.2 1219.3 1006.7 809.2 637.3 476.9 358.6 249.8 179.0 118.9 81.5

-55° 1175.0 989.1 809.2 650.8 503.6 385.4 282.5 206.5 140.0 101.0 66.9
-57.5° 936.4 774.3 637.3 503.6 394.3 300.2 223.0 162.0 115.1 82.6 60.8

-60° 713.5 597.0 476.9 385.4 300.2 228.6 173.0 123.5 93.8 66.1 54.5
-62.5° 530.2 432.6 358.6 282.5 223.0 173.0 126.4 99.5 72.1 58.8 48.1

-65° 379.4 314.3 249.8 206.5 162.0 123.5 99.5 74.9 60.9 51.2 41.8
-67.5° 253.5 216.9 179.0 140.0 115.1 93.8 72.1 60.9 52.3 43.6 36.2

-70° 173.5 141.0 118.9 101.0 82.6 66.1 58.8 51.2 43.6 37.1 30.5
-72.5° 111.4 96.7 81.5 66.9 60.8 54.5 48.1 41.8 36.2 30.5 24.7

-75° 69.4 63.5 58.6 53.4 48.2 42.9 38.3 33.5 28.7 23.8 19.7
-77.5° 52.2 48.2 44.1 40.4 36.8 33.0 29.1 25.2 21.6 18.3 15.0

-80° 37.2 34.6 31.8 29.0 26.1 23.1 20.6 18.1 15.5 12.9 10.3
-82.5° 23.7 22.0 20.4 18.7 16.9 15.1 13.3 11.4 9.4 7.5 6.4

-85° 12.7 11.7 10.6 9.5 8.3 7.1 6.6 6.0 5.4 4.9 4.3
-87.5° 4.8 4.6 4.3 4.1 3.8 3.5 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.1

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 1.8 1.5 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.0
85° 3.7 3.1 2.5 1.9 1.2 0.6 0.0

82.5° 5.5 4.6 3.7 2.8 1.9 0.9 0.0
80° 7.6 6.1 4.9 3.7 2.5 1.2 0.0

77.5° 11.7 8.3 6.1 4.6 3.1 1.5 0.0
75° 15.7 11.7 7.6 5.5 3.7 1.8 0.0

72.5° 19.7 15.0 10.3 6.4 4.3 2.1 0.0
70° 23.8 18.3 12.9 7.5 4.9 2.4 0.0

67.5° 28.7 21.6 15.5 9.4 5.4 2.7 0.0
65° 33.5 25.2 18.1 11.4 6.0 3.0 0.0

62.5° 38.3 29.1 20.6 13.3 6.6 3.3 0.0
60° 42.9 33.0 23.1 15.1 7.1 3.5 0.0

57.5° 48.2 36.8 26.1 16.9 8.3 3.8 0.0
55° 53.4 40.4 29.0 18.7 9.5 4.1 0.0

52.5° 58.6 44.1 31.8 20.4 10.6 4.3 0.0
50° 63.5 48.2 34.6 22.0 11.7 4.6 0.0

47.5° 69.4 52.2 37.2 23.7 12.7 4.8 0.0
45° 81.5 56.0 39.8 25.6 13.8 5.0 0.0

42.5° 93.1 59.7 42.2 27.4 14.7 5.2 0.0
40° 104.1 63.2 44.8 29.2 15.7 5.4 0.0

37.5° 114.6 66.5 47.5 30.8 16.5 5.6 0.0
35° 124.6 73.0 50.0 32.4 17.4 5.8 0.0

32.5° 136.5 80.8 52.3 33.9 18.1 6.0 0.0
30° 153.5 88.0 54.5 35.2 18.9 6.1 0.0

27.5° 169.2 94.8 56.6 36.5 19.6 6.3 0.0
25° 183.7 101.0 58.5 37.7 20.2 6.4 0.0

22.5° 196.9 106.6 60.2 38.8 20.7 6.6 0.0
20° 208.8 111.7 61.7 39.7 21.3 6.7 0.0

17.5° 219.4 116.3 63.1 40.6 21.7 6.8 0.0
15° 228.6 120.2 64.3 41.3 22.1 6.9 0.0

12.5° 236.4 123.5 65.3 42.0 22.4 6.9 0.0
10° 242.8 126.3 66.1 42.5 22.7 7.0 0.0

7.5° 247.8 128.4 66.8 42.9 22.9 7.0 0.0
5° 251.4 130.0 67.2 43.2 23.1 7.1 0.0

2.5° 253.6 130.9 67.5 43.3 23.2 7.1 0.0
0° 254.3 131.2 67.6 43.4 23.2 7.1 0.0

-2.5° 253.6 130.9 67.5 43.3 23.2 7.1 0.0
-5° 251.4 130.0 67.2 43.2 23.1 7.1 0.0

-7.5° 247.8 128.4 66.8 42.9 22.9 7.0 0.0
-10° 242.8 126.3 66.1 42.5 22.7 7.0 0.0

-12.5° 236.4 123.5 65.3 42.0 22.4 6.9 0.0
-15° 228.6 120.2 64.3 41.3 22.1 6.9 0.0

-17.5° 219.4 116.3 63.1 40.6 21.7 6.8 0.0
-20° 208.8 111.7 61.7 39.7 21.3 6.7 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P699867 (CONVERTED FROM TYPE C PHOTOMETRY)

CATALOG NUMBER: EPH-LS-16-1200L-40-70-5S-S

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
75° 77.5° 80° 82.5° 85° 87.5° 90°

-22.5° 196.9 106.6 60.2 38.8 20.7 6.6 0.0

-25° 183.7 101.0 58.5 37.7 20.2 6.4 0.0
-27.5° 169.2 94.8 56.6 36.5 19.6 6.3 0.0

-30° 153.5 88.0 54.5 35.2 18.9 6.1 0.0
-32.5° 136.5 80.8 52.3 33.9 18.1 6.0 0.0

-35° 124.6 73.0 50.0 32.4 17.4 5.8 0.0
-37.5° 114.6 66.5 47.5 30.8 16.5 5.6 0.0

-40° 104.1 63.2 44.8 29.2 15.7 5.4 0.0
-42.5° 93.1 59.7 42.2 27.4 14.7 5.2 0.0

-45° 81.5 56.0 39.8 25.6 13.8 5.0 0.0
-47.5° 69.4 52.2 37.2 23.7 12.7 4.8 0.0

-50° 63.5 48.2 34.6 22.0 11.7 4.6 0.0
-52.5° 58.6 44.1 31.8 20.4 10.6 4.3 0.0

-55° 53.4 40.4 29.0 18.7 9.5 4.1 0.0
-57.5° 48.2 36.8 26.1 16.9 8.3 3.8 0.0

-60° 42.9 33.0 23.1 15.1 7.1 3.5 0.0
-62.5° 38.3 29.1 20.6 13.3 6.6 3.3 0.0

-65° 33.5 25.2 18.1 11.4 6.0 3.0 0.0
-67.5° 28.7 21.6 15.5 9.4 5.4 2.7 0.0

-70° 23.8 18.3 12.9 7.5 4.9 2.4 0.0
-72.5° 19.7 15.0 10.3 6.4 4.3 2.1 0.0

-75° 15.7 11.7 7.6 5.5 3.7 1.8 0.0
-77.5° 11.7 8.3 6.1 4.6 3.1 1.5 0.0

-80° 7.6 6.1 4.9 3.7 2.5 1.2 0.0
-82.5° 5.5 4.6 3.7 2.8 1.9 0.9 0.0

-85° 3.7 3.1 2.5 1.9 1.2 0.6 0.0
-87.5° 1.8 1.5 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.0

-90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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